Foreign exchange risk management(cont’d)

 31 December 2023
  TL Equivalent US Dollar Euro

Trade receivables 7,892,608 128,169 62,192
Monetary financial assets (Including cash and banks)) 5,074,758 114,796 10,719
Other 2,250,368 44,195 10,818
Current assets 15,217,734 287,160 83,729
Total assets 15,217,734 287,160 83,729
Trade payables (including other payables) 5,311,196 106,577 23,480
Financial liabilities 25,528,232 114,242 472,561
Other 1,818,999 28,411 15,353
Current liabilities 32,658,427 249,230 511,394
Financial liabilities 50,685,107 290,027 881,128
Non-current liabilities 50,685,107 290,027 881,128
Total liabilities 83,343,534 539,257 1,392,522
Net foreign currency position (68.125.800) (252,097) (1,308,793)

(*) Between January 1, 2024 - September 30, 2024, imports amounting to USD 759 Million (2023: USD 1,346
Million) and exports amounting to USD 232 Million (2023: USD 340 Million), of which USD 114 Million (2023:
USD 404 Million) is within the scope of ongoing investments.

Foreign currency sensitivity

 Profit / (Loss)

 Appreciation of Depreciation of
As of 30 September 2024; foreign currency foreign currency

20% change in US Dollar/TL parity:

US Dollar net asset (7,065,950) 7,065,950
US Dollar net hedged amount - -
US Dollar Net Effect (7,065,950) 7,065,950

20% change in EUR/TL parity:

EUR net asset (11,544,126) 11,544,126
EUR net hedged amount - -
EUR Net Effect (11,544,126) 11,544,126

Total (18,610,076) 18,610,076

SASA POLYESTER SANAYİ A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2024
(Amounts expressed in TL based on the purchasing power of thousand Turkish Liras as of 30 September 2024, unless otherwise stated.)

46

NOTE 28 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

Financial Risk Management(cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity(cont’d)

 Profit / (Loss)
  Appreciation of Depreciation of
As of 31 December 2023; foreign currency foreign currency

20% change in US Dollar/TL parity:

US Dollar net asset (2,020,159) (2,020,159)
US Dollar net hedged amount - -
US Dollar Net Effect (2,020,159) (2,020,159)

20% change in EUR/TL parity:

EUR net asset (11,605,003) 11,605,003
EUR net hedged amount - -
EUR Net Effect (11,605,003) 11,605,003
Total (13,625,162) 13,625,162

NOTE 29 - EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

None.